## 505129617 10/05/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5176379

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		١	Name		Execution Date	
MIKE CLARK					10/01/2018	
ANDREW GORDON					10/01/2018	
MATT CLARK					10/01/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	STEALTHPATH, INC.					
Street Address:	10700 PARKRIDGE BOULEVARD					
Internal Address:	SUITE 301					
City:	RESTON					
State/Country:	VIRGINIA					
Postal Code:	20191					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:1618		16153	3448			
	e sent to	o the e d; if tha	526-1700 - <b>mail address first; if that is uns</b> at is unsuccessful, it will be sen 26-3939			
			tchison@jonesday.com			
			ES DAY			
Address Line 1:		250 VESEY STREET				
Address Line 4:		NEW	YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			014428-0035-999			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			PAUL L. SHARER			
SIGNATURE:			/Paul L Sharer/			
DATE SIGNED:			10/05/2018			
Total Attachments: 1 source=0144280035999A	ssignme	ent#pag	ge1.tif			

Jones Day Intellectual Property Group 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

## Client Reference: SP-035/US

## ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Mike Clark (3) Matt Clark	(2) Andrew Gordon					
(collectively h	ereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made	e an invention entitled:					
TITLE OF	Methods for Internet Communic	Methods for Internet Communication Security					
for which an a	application for Letters Patents of the Unit	ted States of America:					
	(A) ⊠ was executed on even date he (B)	erewith and will be filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or as Application No.					
AND WHERE	AS,						
INSERT NAME(S) AND	Stealthpath Inc.						

INSERT NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)	Stealthpath Inc.	
	10700 Parkridge Boulevard, Suite 301	
	Reston, Virginia 20191	
	United States of America	

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and all applications claiming priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §119(e) and to all continuations, divisions, and renewals thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications for all forms of industrial property protection and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Jones Day, 51 Louisiana Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our respective signatures on the day and year set forth below.

INVENTOR SIGNATURES

1) Name

Mike Clark

Name:

2) Name:

Andrew Gordon

3) Name:

Matt Clark

DATE SIGNED

WITNESSES



PATENT REEL: 047085 FRAME: 0793

**RECORDED: 10/05/2018**